

City of Ketchum

December 5, 2022

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors City of Ketchum Ketchum, Idaho

Mayor Bradshaw and City Councilors:

Adoption of Resolution 22-039 establishing 2023 Ketchum Historic Preservation Commission Meeting Dates

Recommendation

Recommend that the City Council move to:

Approve Resolution Number 22-039 setting the 2023 regular meeting dates of the Historic Preservation Commission and authorizing the Mayor to sign said resolution

Introduction/History

Each year the City Council passes a resolution setting the dates for the regular Historic Preservation Commission meetings.

Current Report

Attached is Resolution Number 22-039 setting the regular Historic Preservation Commission meeting dates for 2023.

Financial Requirement/Impact

There is no financial impact.

Attachments

Resolution 22-039